OP \$40.00 312361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill Texturizing Solutions US, LLC		105/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123615	DARITECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Erica Schmidt

Address Line 1: 15407 McGinty Road West

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Schmidt
Signature:	/Erica Schmidt/
Date:	08/16/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-2018475-Certificate_of_Merger_-_Cargill_Texturizing_Solutions_US__LLC_06_01_2008#page1.tif source=1-2018475-Certificate_of_Merger_-_Cargill_Texturizing_Solutions_US__LLC_06_01_2008#page2.tif source=1-2018475-Certificate_of_Merger_-_Cargill_Texturizing_Solutions_US__LLC_06_01_2008#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0390 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CARGILL TEXTURIZING SOLUTIONS US, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CARGILL, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF

"CARGILL, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 3:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 05-14-08

AUTHENTICATION: 6589420

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0391

0286124 8100M

080540856

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:33 PM 05/13/2008 FILED 03:33 PM 05/13/2008 SRV 080540856 - 0286124 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CARGILL TEXTURIZING SOLUTIONS US, LLC

WITH AND INTO

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state or jurisdiction of domicile, formation or organization of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

State or Jurisdiction of

Name

Domicile, Formation or Organization

Cargill, Incorporated

Delaware

Cargill Texturizing Solutions US, Delaware

LLC

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 12, 2008, between Cargill, Incorporated and Cargill Texturizing Solutions US, LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. §101, et seq., and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Cargill, Incorporated (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Cargill, Incorporated in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office and place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, MN 55391.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any stockholder of the corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger contemplated hereby, shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on June 1, 2008.

1914298 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0392

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 12th day of May, 2008.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

Name: F. Guilfaume Bastiaens

Title: Vice-Chairman

1914298 2

RECORDED: 08/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0393